
Fw: 2022-2023-MOM'S BACTERIAL BLOODSTREAM INFECTIONS
LABS
1 message

tweetery7 <tweetery7@yahoo.com> Thu, Jan 2, 2025 at 11:29 AM
To: Lynn Kay <tweetery7@yahoo.com>, lynnkay7@gmail.com

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

-------- Original message --------
From: Lynn Kay <tweetery7@yahoo.com>
Date: 10/2/23 4:35 PM (GMT-05:00)
To: George Dodge <gdodge@georgedodgelaw.com>, "Mark D. Cummings"
<mcummings@sherandcummings.com>, SCE Legal Assistant <legalassistant@
sherandcummings.com>, Alan Dappen <alan.dappen.md@doctokr.com>, Rachelle Dornan
<rachelledornan@eldertreecare.com>, Elizabeth Wildhack
<elizabeth@mwmlegalgroup.com>, elizabeth@twplc.com, philipkapusta@gmail.com,
"Justin B. Berger" <jberger@haleball.com>
Subject: Fw: 2022-2023-MOM'S BACTERIAL BLOODSTREAM INFECTIONS LABS

MY MOM'S HEALTH HAS BEEN MEDICALLY NEGLECTED/IGNORED/
DISREGARDEDFOR 1 1/2 YEARS SINCE 5/18/22 TO PRESENT DAY
COLLECTIVELY BY ALL DETACHED AND ENTIRELY UNCARING  PARTIES

MY MOM'SGOOD HEALTH WAS ENTIRELY STOLEN AWAY FROM HER AND
I.

HEALTHY 85 YR OLD WOMAN DESTROYED BY ALL PARTIES.

----- Forwarded Message -----
From: Lynn Kay <tweetery7@yahoo.com>
To: "mcummings@sherandcummings.com" <mcummings@sherandcummings.com>;
"legalassistant@sherandcummings.com" <legalassistant@sherandcummings.com>; WHO
LYNN KAY? <lynnkay7@gmail.com>

mailto:tweetery7@yahoo.com
mailto:gdodge@georgedodgelaw.com
mailto:mcummings@sherandcummings.com
mailto:legalassistant@sherandcummings.com
mailto:legalassistant@sherandcummings.com
mailto:alan.dappen.md@doctokr.com
mailto:rachelledornan@eldertreecare.com
mailto:rachelledornan@eldertreecare.com
mailto:elizabeth@mwmlegalgroup.com
mailto:elizabeth@twplc.com
mailto:philipkapusta@gmail.com
mailto:jberger@haleball.com
mailto:tweetery7@yahoo.com
mailto:mcummings@sherandcummings.com
mailto:mcummings@sherandcummings.com
mailto:legalassistant@sherandcummings.com
mailto:legalassistant@sherandcummings.com
mailto:legalassistant@sherandcummings.com
mailto:legalassistant@sherandcummings.com
mailto:lynnkay7@gmail.com
MEDICAL NEGLECT AND MEDICAL ABUSE

WILDHACK LEGAL VIOLATION-,MANDATE TO REPORT NEGLECT-63.2-1606



Sent: Friday, September 22, 2023 at 03:54:20 PM EDT
Subject: 2022-2023-MOM'S BACTERIAL BLOODSTREAM INFECTIONS LABS

2022-2023-MOM'S BACTERIAL BLOODSTREAM INFECTIONS LABS

MARK, I HAVEN'T TRIED OPENING THIS IN EXCEL. PLEASE LET ME KNOW
IF YOU ARE ABLE TO READ EVERYTHING PK.

GREEN-GOOD NORMAL
YELLOW-NORMAL
RED-ABNORMALLY HIGH
BROWN-ALARMED
ORANGE-ABNORMALLY HIGH

I TOOK ALL OF MY MOM'S LAB REPORTS AND PAINSTAKENLY CREATED
THIS COLOR-CODED SPREADSHEET SO THAT EVERYONE CAN EASILY
SEE HOW GROSSLY ABNORMAL MY MOM'S LABS BECAME IN LATE
OCTOBER/NOVEMBER WITH MY MOM SUDDENLY HAVING VERY
SERIOUS BONE MARROW BLOOD DISORDERS OCCURRING ALONG WITH
ANEMIA AND HYPOXIA... DESTROYING MY MOM'S ONCE-EXTREMELY
HEALTHY BLOOD.

AT THE SAME TIME, THIS IS WHEN MOM JUST FINISHED TAKING
BACTRIM AND MOM FLIPPED A SWITCH FROM NORMAL BEHAVIOR TO
STRANGE AND SCARED AND SUDDEN DELIRIUM AND EVERYTHING JUST
GOT WORSE AND WORSE WITH MOM'S "NOT NORMAL BABY GIRL VOICE"
BEGINNING AND NEVER WENT AWAY. POSSIBLY "ACUTE METABOLIC
ENCEPHALOPATHY" AGAIN AND ANTIPSYCHOTICS ARE SO VERY BAD
FOR MOM'S BRAIN DAMAGING IT WORSENING.

I HAVE MOM'S RASHED LEGS PICS FROM 1/17/23 AND MOM ALSO HAD
THE "TOXIC BROWN URINE" AFTER NOT PEEING FOR 20 HRS-12/3/22
AND MOM BEING SCARED AND IN PAIN AND HAVING DELIRIUM..

I WILL EMAIL YOU THE PICS, TOO.



6/30/22-7/8/22-(VIRGINIA HOSPITAL)- MOM HAD "OBSTRUCTIVE
UROPATHY"-(BLOCKAGE)-COULD NOT PEE SWELLING MOM'S KIDNEYS
AND ALMOST HAS SEVERE KIDNEY DAMAGE AND NEXT IS KIDNEY
FAILURE!!!

Hydronephrosis is swelling of one or both kidneys. Kidney swelling
happens when urine can't drain from a kidney and builds up in the kidney
as a result.Feb 11, 2022

 IN VIRGINIA HOSPITAL WHEN THEY
FINALLY DISCOVERED THIS ONB7/8/22 AND DID  A CATHETER 8 DAYS
AFTER MOM'S HOSPITAL ADMISSION-6/30/22, MOM PEED "BLOODY
URINE".

AND A RAPID RESPONSE TEAM WAS CALLED BECAUSE MOM WAS
DECOMPENSATING FROM THE LONG-DELAYED UNTREATED KIDNEY
INFECTION SEPSIS CAUSING "ACUTE METABOLIC ENCEPHALOPATHY"
AND MOM WAS FINALLY GIVEN ANTIBIOTICS AND PENICILLIN AND MOM
SLOWLY RECOVERED THEREAFTER UNTIL HER NEXT U.T.I.-E. COLI
DIAGNOSED ON 8/11/22 BY MY RECOGNIZING THE DELIRIUM SIGNS
AND MOM GOT BACTRIM.

THEN OCTOBER KLEBSIELLA AND MOM GOT BACTRIM, NOT SURE THIS
ERADICATED KLEBSIELLA BECAUSE I READ MOM SHOULD HAVE HAD IV
ANTIBIOTICS.

THEREAFTER IN NOVEMBER 2022 MOM'S BLOOD STARTED CRATERING
LOWER AND LOWER BRINGING MOM TO THIS:

*5/11/23-(2 DAYS AFTER ABX)*
DR. DOKI-HEMATOLOGIST

"FATIGUE/EXHAUSTION IGNORED"
5/8/23-BACTERIAL INFECTION-GUM
ABSCESS



"22 ABNORMAL LABS & 5 BLOOD DISO/RDERS" ENTIRE
IGNORED & NEVER RETESTED

"PANIC CITY" IGNORED

5/8/23-AZITHROMYCIN-(ABX)-
ANTIBIOTICS
MACROCYTIC ANEMIA
MACROCYTIC NORMO.
ANISOPOIKILOCYTOSIS
POLYCHROMASIA
BONE MARROW DESTRUCTION
33.6-HIGHEST MCHC-ANEMIA
31.44->10 TIMES HIGH!!!-C-REACTIVE
48->HIGHEST EVER!-SED RATE
99.3-<HIGH MCV-ANEMIA
52.6-HIGH RDW-SD-ANEMIA
291-HIGH FRUCTOSAMINE
165-HIGH FERRITIN
1862-HIGH B12
69.3-TRIPLE HIGH FREE KAPPA!!!
33.1-HIGH FREE LAMDA
2.09-HIGH K/L RATIO
3.8-HIGH BETA-2 MICROGLOBULIN
520-HIGH IMMUMNO A
3.42-<WORST EVER RBC!
11.41-<LOW HEMAGLOBIN
34-<LOW HEMATOCRIT
2.84-LOW MONOCYTES-SEPSIS

0.15-LOW A.MONOS-SEPSIS
20-LOW-IRON TOTAL



240-LOW IRON BIND CAP
8-LOW % SATURATION

240-LOW TIBC-(250-450)
.36-LOW C0Q10-DEFICIENCY

COQ10 DEFICIENCY




